This contrasts with the rate used in the 2016 accounts which was the MBIE 10% real and after tax discount rate, which was
intended for use in the modelling of long run marginal cost of energy, alongside use of their forward electricity price path.

The PWC price path is based on the ASX futures curve and is updated twice annually.

Other changes

The remaining changes in the impairment model result from the roll forward of the model and the reduction in the carrying
value of the property plant and equipment, intangible assets and working capital.

Sensitivity to changes in the assumptions

The assumptions set out above have resulted in the enterprise value in the impairment model being sufficient to support the
carrying value of the Group’s property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, and net working capital assets (excluding
cash and financing facilities) after recognition of the impairment reversal. However due to the thirty four year time horizon
and variability of the metrics upon which the key assumptions are based the valuation is sensitive to any change in the
assumptions.  The following table shows the impact of a plus or minus 5% change in each of the key assumptions.

   Additional value (impairment)
Assumption  +5% movement -5% movement

   $000's   $000's

Electricity price or output   5,543   (1,176)
Operating costs   (2,535)   2,515
Inflation rate   758   (786)
Discount rate   (17,846)   50,424

 POWERED BY NATURE  43

NZ WINDFARMS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

14. FINANCE INCOME AND FINANCE COSTS

Finance income and finance costs include all interest-related income and expenses. There has been no interest capitalised
during 2017 (2016: nil).

15. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Vector Limited is a related party holding 22.11% of he shares in NZ Windfarms Ltd.

NZ Windfarms Limited has negotiated an arms-length agreement with Vector Limited whereby Vector provides control room